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RESOLVES 

ot' THE 

STA'rE OF MAINE, 



PENSIONS.-VALUA'l'ION.~COUNTY TAX. 163 

with the present yeal', and this resolve shall take effect at its ap- CHAP.l;32. 

provaI. 

[Approved February 9, 1843.] 

Chaptel' 132. 

Resolve in favor of Charles U. Buckmal'. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state to Churles U. 
. Buckmnr, pen~ 

Charles U. Buckmar, of Belfast, SIX dollars per month, for four sion. 

years from the first day of January A. D. 184~, if he shall live so 
long, in consideration of injuries received while in the service of 
the state. 

[Approved Fcbl'llal'Y 9, 1843.] 

Challtel' 133. 
Resolve fixing a valuation to the town of Masardis, and correcting the vahia­

tion of the county of AI'oostook. 

Resolved, That the number of polls set to the valuation of the Valuation fixed 
. . to the town of 

town of MasardIS, JJ1 the county of Aroostook, be twenty five; and l\lasardis. 

the amount of estate, set against said town be eight thousand five 
hundt'ed dollars, and all state and county taxes shall be assessed 

accordingly. And the number of polls set to the valuation of the Valuation of 

county of Aroostook, be five hundred and ninety seven, and the ::'~~~~t.oot' cor· 

amount of estate set against said county be five hundred thousand, 
three Imndl'ed and forty three dollars, instead.of the number and 
sum fixed by the valuation resolve of eighteen hundred and forty 
one. Aqd this resolve shall take effect at its approval: :. 

[Approved February 9, 1843.] 

Resolve authorizing the state trensmer to credit the county of Piscataquis 
with a certain part of their coullty tax for the year 1842, and for other pur­
poses. 

Whereas the treasmel' of the county of Piscataquis accidentally 
omitted, till after the expiration of three months, to notify the treas­
mel' of this state of the assessment of the county tax, on townships 
and tracts not assessed by the assessors of any town, 01' organized 


